DocuSign Envelope ID: 584A3FB9-2E02-4705-A74A-B60DB432F604

CITY OF FOUNTAINS

CHANGE ORDER
Project Number 62230564
Project Title Terminal South Apron Rehab
Change Order No: 2 Date of Issuance: 9/20/2023
i’\[ N_\S :\ t} (i:_‘ ! II t Ordinance No: 230425 Ordinance Effective Date: 5/25/2023
Contract Notice To Proceed Date: 6/6/2023

To CONTRACTOR: IDEKER, INC

The Contract is changed as follows: Additional full-depth reconstruction east of triple
taxilane OFA, inclusion of slot drain removal and replacement, phasing changes, and material
substitution (cement treated subgrade in lieu of lime treated subgrade).

This Change Order constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the Contractor and its subcontractors

and suppliers for all costs, including impact costs and extended general conditions, and markups

directly and indirectly attributable to the Work changes ordered herein, for all delays related thereto

and for performance of the changes within the time stated. Contractor hereby releases all claims for delay,
interruption, extended general conditions, impact and cumulative impact claims for this Work.

O See Attached Document(s).
o Change Order No. 2 Cost Breakout

|Not valid until signed by the Director of Finance.

The original Contract Price was $9,929,503.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $879,076.00
The Contract Price prior to this Change Order was $10,808,579.00
The Contract Price will be increased by $41,364.00
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $10,849,943.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged No Change
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is No Change
The date of Final Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is No Change

Contract Central
Aviation Department - Date

00940 - 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 584A3FB9-2E02-4705-A74A-B60DB432F604

Project No. 62230564 - Terminal South Apron Rehab

Change Order No. 2

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: GARVER By: @ Zé Date:
[ 9/20/2023

Title: Project Manager

CONTRACTOR: IDEKER, INC. By: Cody Phillips Date:
e 09-21-2023
A [P

Title: Vice President

CITY: Kansas City, Missouri By DocuSigned by: Date:
Justin, Meyer 9/26/2023
Title: Director of Aviation

DocuSigned by:

(harlstte Foms

Approved as to form: 19200C227622419...
Assistant City Attorney

| certify there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the above amount
is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from

which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the above obligation.
DocuSigned by:

; 10/9/2023
“ne (MW

Director of Finance Date
18F59B5A8EE444E ..

Distribution: QacITty U CONTRACTOR U DESIGN PROFESSIONAL

REMINDER: CONTRACTOR is responsible for considering the effect this Change Order may have on its ability
to meet or exceed the D/M/WBE participation amounts in its Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP) as amended by
any previously approved Request for Modification/Substitution. If CONTRACTOR will not be able to achieve
the approved participation amounts in performing the work included within this Change Order, or if
CONTRACTOR needs to retain the services of additional D/M/WBEs not previously listed in its CUP,
CONTRACTOR is advised to submit a Request for Modification/Substitution.

Contract Central
Aviation Department - Date

00940 - 2



ojeqg Sl ainjeubis s JoumQ
JINMO
A8 Q3A0¥UddV
ojeqg L ainjeubis s Joyenuo)
€20C-12-60 JUSPISAI DTA
Tl % \\\\\ HOLOVHINOD
] A8 0314399V
ojeq SpL ainjeubis sasulbuy

Janie9 saulbug
3A04V a3LvIIaNI
SNOSVIY ¥0d4 aanssl

SY3IAUO IONVHI SNOI

A3dd ANV SNOISIAO¥d LOVYLNOD TVNIOINO 711V OL 123rans SI INJWIIUOV SIHL

Y/N a)eq uons|dwod uooN)SU0Y MaN
(sAep Jepus|eo) awi) papuadsng 00°€v6'678°0L$ Junowy JoBIJUOD MON
(sAep Jepus|e) JopiO 9BUEYD SIYL SWIL JOBAUOD [BUONIPPY/| 009’ LY$ JapiQ 8bueyD SIyL
(sAep Jepus|eo) sabuey) paroisddy Ajsnoiraid 00°920°6.8% sabueyp panoiddy Aisnoinaid
(sAep Jepus|ed) awi] 10eU0D [BUIBLO 00°£05°'626'6$ Junowy 10e5uo) [euibluo
€202 ‘9 sunp 9jeQ Hejs enuod 1509 j09lo1d pajewns3
abueyn awiy 3509 J93foud pajewnsy
00v9¢'LP$  [1epJ0 abBuey) siyy 1o} 3s0) 3N
00°5Z1°268°L$ 00°192°65€°2$  [1509 Jo uoyewwng
00'818'v$ 00°0$ 05'91$ 262 00°0$ 0 AS (,6) apelbgng pajeal] juswa) 1-9G1-d-2-00 El
00'8€6'879'L$ 00'592'G£9'e$ ooezL$ 90¥'el ooezL$ GSS'62 AS (.L1-91) Juswaned D0d yidaq Buikiep ¥-106-d ‘d
002€8'922'€$ 00087'9/€L$ 00ZLL$ 118'82 00ZL$ 0622t AS (uG1) Juswaned 00d €-106-d ‘3/9
00'0€€'798% 00°00.'89€$ 00°0€$ 118'82 00°0€$ 0622t AS (,6) (pajohoay) sjai00u003/e8IN0] Bseq ajehaibby pajeal] Juswa) 2-90€-d/¥0€-d '3/9
000$ 00'002'601$ 00'92$ 0 00'92$ 00Z'y AS (,G) #s1no) eseg ejebaibby pajeal] Juswea)d 1-¥0€-d ]
00'582'69% 00'62€'89$ 00'S$ 1G6'E€L 00'S$ G99'€lL AS OLgES 9]l1X8}099 €-N602-d El
00'962'25€$ 00°0Z}'vveS 00'82$ 285l 00'82$ 062'ZlL AS (,6) @s1no) eseg ejebaibby paysnid 2-N602-d 3
00°0$ 00'G0€'2€T$ 00°LL$ 0 00°LL$ G99'€lL AS (,6) @peIBANS pajeal|-swr] 1-GG1-d 0
002€1'96€$ 00'829'26€$ 00ZL$ LL0'ee 00ZL$ 6L2'C€ AS (910 .8-9) |leAoway aseq ajebalbby €-10l-d 3
00'¥66'€€8$ 00'8€.'828% 00'8L$ €£E'9Y 00'8L$ L¥0'9% AS (d00d u1-.91) [EAOWSY JUBWBAR] PlaIuIY 1-10l-d 3
1500 1500 9old Apuenp 9old Amuenp | ainsespy uonduosaq "ON sabuey)
joenuo) joenuo) nn JoBNHUOD nn joenuo) jo wa)| way| joenuo)
pasiney [Le) pasiney pasirey pejuog | ueung nin pig pig
‘SjusWyoERY

Jreday aur jang

SuoISIAaY JnoAeT ulelpiapun

apeibgng pajeal] Juawa) Joj uolNIsaNs

S)HWIT UonoNIISU0aY Yidaq |n4 Jo UoIsIAayY

sbupuep Aelodwa) pue Buiseyd josfold Jo uoisiray

("019 ‘@ ‘D ‘g ‘v :se sabuey) [enplAipu| )siT) paiaplQ suoseay pue sabueyy

<doa u

uoidy YINoS 8y} JO UOHEN|IEYaY PUE UOKONISUODSY
}J9E4UO0D UI PapN|au| }JOM Jo uonduosag

€059 O ‘ydasor 15|
19941S Ui0Y Uinos 197|
‘ou| Jaxap|
:10}0e13U09

€51¥9 ON ‘AiD sesuey|
elg 109
juswpedaq uoneIny A)lD sesueyy

113UMQ

:Aq pasedaid
:patedaid ajeq

0L0L9LGL 'ON gor JaAle
podily [euoeusiul A1) SESURY

4 *ON JapiQ abuey)

uoleyjiqeysy uoidy yinos

:30afoud

19p1Q abueyd Jor1UOH UOIONIISUO)

WO Y (UaAIRD MMM

S5L6'969°€1673L
£1299 SM 1ed puepsang
0gg 2ung

13345 ;621 153M LOEL

¥0942€78900989-V¥.V-50/¥-2032-694€VF8S Al 8dojaauz ubignooq




